

In the Court of
Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge cum M.A.C.C. Tribunal Judge, 1st
Court, Tamluk, Purba Medinipur cum Special Judge, Purba Medinipur at
Tamluk

Present: H. Sinha.
Addl. District & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Tamluk, Purba Medinipur

S.C(E) 334/2021

Reg No.334/2021

CNR Number WBEM010027852021

Order No.06/ Date.13.08.2024

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused person and supply of copy id W/A.

Sole accused person on C.B. is absent by filing petition praying for time for appearance on the ground as stated in the petition.

Ld. P.P. incharge and Ld. Defence Lawyer are also present today .

The time petition is taken up for hearing .

Heard Ld. Advocates on behalf of the respective parties.

It appears from the case record that he has been given several opportunities however the accused person has not appeared before this court.

Hence, the prayer for time is considered and rejected.

Issue W/A against the accused person .

Fixing 04.06.2025 for E/R of W/A .

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court,
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur.